
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: May 23, 2022 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider approving final payment in the amount of $4,112.61 for AP 

2021-3, Airport Ramp Lighting Project. 

PREPARED BY:  

 

BACKGROUND: 

The project is completed and the contractor is requesting final payment.  The original contract 

amount was $15,322.00 and the final contract amount is $15,288.70. Approval of this payment 

will close out the project. 

 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion to approve final payment in the amount of $4,112.61 for AP 2021-3, Airport 

Ramp Lighting Project. 


